505321204 02/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5367985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD J. PULVERMACHER	02/06/2019
DAVID J. PULVERMACHER	02/06/2019
DONALD E.Z. WEIER	02/06/2019
KERRY WOODBURY	02/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATRIX PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	11 N. BIRD STREET	
City:	SUN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16271436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: janlaw@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JANSSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & KIRBY LTD.

Address Line 1: 601 LAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPD-102US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER N JANSSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter N. Jansson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019_02_06_Assmt_MPD102US#page1.tif source=2019_02_06_Assmt_MPD102US#page2.tif

PATENT 505321204 REEL: 048282 FRAME: 0684

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. MPD-102US

	(Multiple inventors; s	ingle assignee) Mit D-10200	
his is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
20			
20	16/271 426		
	Date of Execution: 02/06/2	019 Date of Filing: 02/08/2019	
(3)			
Title of the I	invention		
Wireles Inventors (a	s Temperature-Measurement Sy	/stem	
	Name	Address	
Ronald J	. Pulvermacher	2828 Nashau Ln., Cottage Grove, WI 53527	
-	Pulvermacher	5610 Sedgemeadow Rd., Middleton, WI 53562	
Donald	E.Z. Weier	1829 Schlimgen Ave., Madison, WI 53704	
Kerry W	oodbury	1309 North High Point Rd., Middleton, WI 53562	

4ssignee			
	Name	Address	
Matrix	Product Development, Inc.	11 N. Bird St. Sun Prairie, WI 53590	

[Page 1 of 2]

ASSSAREVS2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. MPD-102US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Ronald J. Pulvermacher	Confe Til alrestactor 2-6-2019
David J. Pulvermacher	1/101/2 , 2/6/19
Donald E.Z. Weier	8 2 3 Abril Wein 2/6/19
Kerry Woodbury	700 2/6/19

[Page 2 of 2]